Technical Committee 12/15/2021 ltem 5

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP MODIFICATIONS

HL-0045 - DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO EXCHANGE PARK LANE, SOUTH CHURTON STREET TO ENGINEERING
ORANGE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONFARIBAULT LANE IN HILLSBOROGH. REPAIRBRIDGE =~ CONSTRUCTION
PROJ.CATEGORY 670241 OVER ENO RIVER.

DIVISION TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR EXECUTION OF

MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT. DELAY CONSTRUCTION
FROMFY 21 TO FY 22.

*INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, October 7, 2021

FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$20,000 (L)
$126,000 (BGDACV)

$27,000 (L)
$173,000
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EB-5703

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

P-5717

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
REGIONAL

* TA-4923
DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

* TA-6721
ORANGE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- TRIANGLE AREA RURAL PLANNING

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

Technical Committee 12/15/2021 ltem 5

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP MODIFICATIONS

LASALLE STREET, KANGAROO DRIVE TO SPRUNT
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONAVENUE IN DURHAM. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ON
BOTH SIDES FROM KANGAROO DRIVE TO US 70
BUSINESS (HILLSBOROUGH ROAD) AND ON ONE SIDE
FROM HILLSBOROUGH ROAD TO SPRUNT AVENUE.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND

DESIGN. DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 21 TO FY 22.

NORFOLK SOUTHERN H LINE, CROSSING 734742W AT
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONSR 1121 (CORNWALLIS ROAD) IN DURHAM.
CONSTRUCT GRADE SEPARATION.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY
AND UTILITIES, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 23
TOFY 24.

DURHAM AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY, REPLACEMENT
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONBUS.

ADD FUNDING TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.

Added to TIP as part of amendment #2.

ORANGE PUBLIC TRANSIT, PURCHASE TWO (2) LIGHT
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONTRANSIT VEHICLES

ADD FUNDING FROM PREVIOUS ALLOCATION YEARS
TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.

ORGANIZATION

Added to TIP as part of amendment #6,

*INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 4, 2021

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY
UTILITIES
CONSTRUCTION

CAPITAL

ACQUISITION

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2026 -
FY 2027 -

FY 2021 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2021 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -

$4,172,000

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

$412,000 (
$103,000 (
$1,152,000 (TAANY)
$288,000 (
$1,955,000

$2,500,000 (
$1,878,000 (
$1,000,000 (
$226,000 (
$9,227,000 (
$8,975,000 (
(

$27,978,000

$880,000 (L
$1,834,000 (5
$1,686,000 (5339)

$166,000 (L

$664,000 (5
$5,230,000

$98,000 (T)
$11,000 (L)
$109,000
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*TD-5155
ORANGE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

U-4724

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
TRANSITION

U-5823

DURHAM
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM

Technical Committee 12/15/2021 ltem 5

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP MODIFICATIONS

ORANGE PUBLIC TRANSIT, 1 REPLACEMENT LTV (25")
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONAND RADIO, VEHICLE LETTERING AND LOGOS, AND
ON-BOARD CAMERA.

ADD FUNDING FROM PREVIOUS ALLOCATION YEARS

TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.

Added to TIP as part of amendment #6.

SR 1158 (CORNWALLIS ROAD), SR 2295 (SOUTH
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONROXBORO STREET) TO SR 1127 (CHAPEL HILL ROAD)
IN DURHAM. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FEATURES.
TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN. DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 21 TO FY 22.

WOODCROFT PARKWAY EXTENSION, SR 1116
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION(GARRETT ROAD) TO NC 751 (HOPE VALLEY ROAD) IN
DURHAM. CONSTRUCT ROADWAY ON NEW
ALIGNMENT.

TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND
DESIGN. DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 22 TO FY 24.

*INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Thursday, November 4, 2021

CAPITAL

RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY

UTILITIES

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -

FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2024 -
FY 2025 -
FY 2025 -

$62,000
$15,000
$77,000

$1,785,000
$448,000
$3,854,000
$120,000

$1,004,000

$7,211,000

$465,000
$435,000
$320,000
$80,000
$3,000,000
$750,000
$5,050,000

(BGDA)
(L)

17


Anne Phillips
Highlight

Anne Phillips
Highlight


* BL-0044
ORANGE
PROJ.CATEGORY
DIVISION

1-5995

DURHAM

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

1-5998

DURHAM

WAKE
PROJ.CATEGORY
STATEWIDE

REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

Technical Committee 12/15/2021 ltem 5

ITEM N
(HANDOUT)

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP ADDITIONS

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO NC 54, WESTBROOK DRIVE IN CARRBORO TO WEST
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONOF US 15/US 501 / NC 86 (SOUTH COLUMBIA STREET)

INTERCHANGE IN CHAPEL HILL. CONSTRUCT

SIDEWALK AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS,
CROSSWALKS, AND REFUGE ISLANDS AT SELECTED

LOCATIONS.

ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE DURHAM-

CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO MPO.

Project added to the TIP as part of amendment #6.

STIP MODIFICATIONS

- CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING 1-40, EAST OF NC 147 TO SR 3015 (AIRPORT
ORGANIZATION BOULEVARD). PAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO TO REFLECT THE LATEST INTERSTATE
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONMAINTENANCE PRIORITIZATION, DELAY
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY 27.

- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO [-540, |-40 IN DURHAM TO US 70 IN RALEIGH.
METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONPAVEMENT REHABILITATION.
- CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING TO REFLECT THE LATEST INTERSTATE
ORGANIZATION MAINTENANCE PRIORITIZATION, DELAY
CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY 26.

*INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
Wednesday, December 8, 2021

ENGINEERING
RIGHT-OF-WAY

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION

FY 2022 -
FY 2022 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -
FY 2023 -

FY 2027 -
FY 2028 -
FY 2029 -

FY 2026 -
FY 2027 -
FY 2028 -

$175,000
$35,000
$50,000
$140,000
$978,000
$193,000
$1,571,000

$6,712,000
$6,975,000
$1,213,000
$14,900,000

$6,469,000
$7,177,000
$1,354,000
$15,000,000

CT0080s
@

—

(NHPIM)
(NHPIM)
(NHPIM)

(NHPIM)
(NHPIM)
(NHPIM)
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ITEM N
(HANDOUT)
REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP
HIGHWAY PROGRAM
DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

STIP MODIFICATIONS
I-6000 - DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO [-540, 1-40 IN DURHAM TO US 1 IN RALEIGH. BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY 2026-  $4,686,000 (NHPIM)
DURHAM METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIONPRESERVATION / REHABILITATION. FY 2027 -  $2,914,000 (NHPIM)
WAKE - CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING TO REFLECT THE LATEST INTERSTATE $7,600,000
PROJ.CATEGORY  ORGANIZATION MAINTENANCE PRIORITIZATION, DELAY
STATEWIDE CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY 26.

* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT
17
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