## **REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP**

#### **HIGHWAY PROGRAM**

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

### **STIP MODIFICATIONS**

HL-0045	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO	EXCHANGE PARK LANE, SOUTH CHURTON STREET TO	ENGINEERING	FY 2021 -	\$20,000 (L)
ORANGE	METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIC	DNFARIBAULT LANE IN HILLSBOROGH. REPAIR BRIDGE	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2022 -	\$126,000 (BGDACV)
PROJ.CATEGORY		670241 OVER ENO RIVER.		FY 2022 -	\$27,000 (L)
DIVISION		TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR EXECUTION OF			\$173,000
		MUNICIPAL AGREEMENT, DELAY CONSTRUCTION			

<u>FROM FY 21 TO FY 22.</u>

# **REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP**

#### **HIGHWAY PROGRAM**

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

#### **STIP MODIFICATIONS**

EB-5703 DURHAM <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> DIVISION	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	LASALLE STREET, KANGAROO DRIVE TO SPRUNT NAVENUE IN DURHAM. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ON BOTH SIDES FROM KANGAROO DRIVE TO US 70 BUSINESS (HILLSBOROUGH ROAD) AND ON ONE SIDE FROM HILLSBOROUGH ROAD TO SPRUNT AVENUE. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND</u> DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 21 TO FY 22.	RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2022 - FY 2022 - FY 2022 - FY 2022 - FY 2022 -	\$412,000 \$103,000 \$1,152,000 <u>\$288,000</u> \$1,955,000	(TAANY) (L) (TAANY) (L)
P-5717 DURHAM <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> REGIONAL	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	NORFOLK SOUTHERN H LINE, CROSSING 734742W AT NSR 1121 (CORNWALLIS ROAD) IN DURHAM. CONSTRUCT GRADE SEPARATION. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR RIGHT-OF-WAY</u> <u>AND UTILITIES, DELAY CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 23</u> <u>TO FY 24.</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	FY 2022 - FY 2022 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2025 - FY 2026 - FY 2027 -	\$2,500,000 \$1,878,000 \$1,000,000 \$226,000 \$9,227,000 \$8,975,000 \$4,172,000 \$27,978,000	(T) (DP) (T) (T) (T) (T) (T)
* TA-4923 Durham Proj.category Division	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	DURHAM AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY, REPLACEMENT NBUS. ADD FUNDING TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO. Added to TIP as part of amendment #2.	CAPITAL	FY 2021 - FY 2021 - FY 2021 - FY 2022 - FY 2022 -	\$880,000 \$1,834,000 \$1,686,000 \$166,000 \$664,000 \$5,230,000	(L) (5307) (5339) (L) (5307)
* TA-6721 Orange Proj.category Division	<ul> <li>DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO</li> <li>TRIANGLE AREA RURAL PLANNING ORGANIZATION</li> </ul>	ORANGE PUBLIC TRANSIT, PURCHASE TWO (2) LIGHT NTRANSIT VEHICLES ADD FUNDING FROM PREVIOUS ALLOCATION YEARS TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.	ACQUISITION	FY 2022 - FY 2022		(T) (L)

Added to TIP as part of amendment #6,

\* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT

Thursday, November 4, 2021

## **REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP**

### **HIGHWAY PROGRAM**

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

		STIP MODIFICATIONS				
* <mark>TD-5155</mark> Orange <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> DIVISION	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	ORANGE PUBLIC TRANSIT, 1 REPLACEMENT LTV (25') NAND RADIO, VEHICLE LETTERING AND LOGOS, AND ON-BOARD CAMERA. <u>ADD FUNDING FROM PREVIOUS ALLOCATION YEARS</u> <u>TO FY 22 AT THE REQUEST OF MPO.</u>	CAPITAL	FY 2022 - FY 2022	\$62,000 <u>\$15,000</u> \$77,000	(BGDA) (L)
U-4724 DURHAM <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> TRANSITION	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	Added to TIP as part of amendment #6. SR 1158 (CORNWALLIS ROAD), SR 2295 (SOUTH NROXBORO STREET) TO SR 1127 (CHAPEL HILL ROAD) IN DURHAM. BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN FEATURES. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND</u> <u>DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 21 TO FY 22.</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY	FY 2022 - FY 2022 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 -	\$1,785,000 \$448,000 \$3,854,000 \$120,000 \$1,004,000 \$7,211,000	(BGANY) (L) (BGANY) (BGDA) (L)
U-5823 Durham <b>Proj.category</b> Division	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	WOODCROFT PARKWAY EXTENSION, SR 1116 N(GARRETT ROAD) TO NC 751 (HOPE VALLEY ROAD) IN DURHAM. CONSTRUCT ROADWAY ON NEW ALIGNMENT. <u>TO ALLOW ADDITIONAL TIME FOR PLANNING AND</u> <u>DESIGN, DELAY RIGHT OF WAY FROM FY 22 TO FY 24.</u>	RIGHT-OF-WAY UTILITIES CONSTRUCTION	FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2024 - FY 2025 - FY 2025 - FY 2025 -	\$465,000 \$435,000 \$320,000 \$80,000 \$3,000,000 \$750,000 \$5,050,000	(BGANY) (L) (BGANY) (L) (BGANY) (L)

## **REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP**

#### **HIGHWAY PROGRAM**

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

## **STIP ADDITIONS**

* <mark>BL-0044</mark> Orange <b>Proj.category</b> Division	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO	NC 54, WESTBROOK DRIVE IN CARRBORO TO WEST NOF US 15 / US 501 / NC 86 (SOUTH COLUMBIA STREET) INTERCHANGE IN CHAPEL HILL. CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS, CROSSWALKS, AND REFUGE ISLANDS AT SELECTED LOCATIONS. ADD PROJECT AT THE REQUEST OF THE DURHAM- CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO MPO. Project added to the TIP as part of amendment #6.	ENGINEERING RIGHT-OF-WAY CONSTRUCTION	FY 2022 - \$175,000 (S) FY 2022 - \$35,000 (S) FY 2023 - \$50,000 (S) FY 2023 - \$140,000 (S) FY 2023 - \$978,000 (BGDA) FY 2023 - <u>\$193,000</u> (L) \$1,571,000
		STIP MODIFICATIONS		
I-5995 DURHAM WAKE <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> STATEWIDE	<ul> <li>CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION</li> <li>DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO</li> </ul>	6 I-40, EAST OF NC 147 TO SR 3015 (AIRPORT BOULEVARD). PAVEMENT REHABILITATION. <u>TO REFLECT THE LATEST INTERSTATE</u> N <u>MAINTENANCE PRIORITIZATION, DELAY</u> <u>CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY 27.</u>	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2027 - \$6,712,000 (NHPIM) FY 2028 - \$6,975,000 (NHPIM) FY 2029 - <u>\$1,213,000</u> (NHPIM) \$14,900,000
I-5998 DURHAM WAKE <b>PROJ.CATEGORY</b> STATEWIDE	<ul> <li>DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO</li> <li>METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATIO</li> <li>CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION</li> </ul>		CONSTRUCTION	FY 2026 - \$6,469,000 (NHPIM) FY 2027 - \$7,177,000 (NHPIM) FY 2028 - <u>\$1,354,000</u> (NHPIM) \$15,000,000

## **REVISIONS TO THE 2020-2029 STIP**

#### **HIGHWAY PROGRAM**

DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

## **STIP MODIFICATIONS**

I-6000	- DURHAM-CHAPEL HILL-CARRBORO	I-540, I-40 IN DURHAM TO US 1 IN RALEIGH. BRIDGE	CONSTRUCTION	FY 2026 -	\$4,686,000 (NHPIM)
DURHAM	METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATI	ONPRESERVATION / REHABILITATION.		FY 2027 -	\$2,914,000 (NHPIM)
WAKE	- CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNIN	IG TO REFLECT THE LATEST INTERSTATE			\$7,600,000
PROJ.CATEGORY	ORGANIZATION	MAINTENANCE PRIORITIZATION. DELAY			
STATEWIDE		<u>CONSTRUCTION FROM FY 25 TO FY 26.</u>			

\* INDICATES FEDERAL AMENDMENT